The reconciliations between the previously reported financial results under Canadian GAAP and the
current reported financial results under IFRS are provided as follows:

 Reconciliation of the consolidated statement of financial position as at April 1, 2010;
 Reconciliation of the consolidated statement of financial position as at March 31, 2011;
 Reconciliation of the consolidated statement of comprehensive loss for the year ended March 31,

2011.

No reconciliation is required for the consolidated statement of cash flows as there are no significant
adjustments to the net cash flows.

Page 21

TARTISAN RESOURCES CORP.
(An Exploration Stage Enterprise)

(In Canadian Dollars)
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012 AND 2011

4. TRANSITION TO IFRS (continued):

Reconciliations of Canadian GAAP to IFRS (continued)

i) The following is a reconciliation of the consolidated statement of financial position as at April 1,
2010 – Transition Date under IFRS:

 Canadian IFRS
 GAAP Adjustment

s
Notes IFRS

ASSETS

CURRENT

Cash $   13,484 $   -  $   13,484
Accounts receivable  17,067 -  17,067
Prepaid expenses and deposits   55,200 -   55,200
 85,751 -  85,751

MINERAL PROPERTIES  36,679 -  36,679

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 5,928 -  5,928
 $   128,358 $   -  $   128,358

LIABILITIES

CURRENT

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $   58,480 $   -  $   58,480
Due to related party   7,500 -  7,500
   65,980 -   65,980

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
SHARE CAPITAL   953,786   -  953,786
SHARES TO BE ISSUED 55,000  -  55,000
DEFICIT (   946,408) -  (   946,408)
   62,378 -   62,378
 $   128,358 $   -  $   128,358

Page 22

TARTISAN RESOURCES CORP.
(An Exploration Stage Enterprise)

(In Canadian Dollars)
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012 AND 2011

4. TRANSITION TO IFRS (continued):

 ii) The following is a reconciliation of the consolidated statement of financial position as at March

31, 2011:

 Canadian IFRS
 GAAP Adjustment

s
Notes IFRS

ASSETS

CURRENT

Cash $   194,996 $   -  $   194,996
Accounts receivable  12,523 -  12,523
Prepaid expenses and deposits   40,732 -   40,732
 248,251 -  248,251

MINERAL PROPERTIES 75,844 (   13,620) 1. 62,224

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT   5,400 (   198) 1.   5,202
 $   329,495 ($   13,818)  $   315,677

LIABILITIES

CURRENT

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $   43,327 $   -  $   43,327

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
SHARE CAPITAL  2,004,339 202,166 2. 2,206,505
RESERVE FOR WARRANTS  320,659 (   202,166) 2. 118,493
FOREIGN CURRENCY
TRANSLATION RESERVE - (   28,612) 1. (   28,612)
DEFICIT (   2,038,830) 14,794 1. (   2,024,036)
   286,168 (   13,818)   272,350
 $   329,495 ($   13,818)  $   315,677

Page 23

TARTISAN RESOURCES CORP.
(An Exploration Stage Enterprise)

(In Canadian Dollars)
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012 AND 2011

4. TRANSITION TO IFRS (continued):

 iii) The following is a reconciliation of the consolidated statement of comprehensive loss for the

year ended March 31, 2011:

Canadian
GAAP

IFRS
Adjustments Notes IFRS

EXPENSES

 Management and consulting fees  $   276,700 $   -  $   276,700

 Depreciation 1,186 -  1,186

 Exploration costs 417,378 -  417,378

 Foreign exchange loss (gain) 14,005 (   14,794) 1. (   789)

 Interest and bank charges 3,827 -  3,827

 Office, general and administration 192,501 -  192,501

 Professional fees 85,359 -  85,359

 Property evaluation and pre-acquisition costs 50,848 -  50,848

 Salaries and benefits 45,702 -  45,702

 Rent 4,916 -  4,916

Net loss for the year 1,092,422 (   14,794)  1,077,628

Other comprehensive loss

 Exchange difference on translation of foreign operations   - 28,612 1. 28,612

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE YEAR $  1,092,422 $   13,818  $  1,106,240

Basis and diluted loss per share (note 3) $   0.056 $   0.001  $   0.057
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding 19,424,026 -  19,424,026

Page 24

TARTISAN RESOURCES CORP.
(An Exploration Stage Enterprise)

(In Canadian Dollars)
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012 AND 2011

4. TRANSITION TO IFRS (continued):

Changes in accounting policies:

In addition to the exemptions and exceptions discussed above, the following narratives explain the
significant differences between the previous historical Canadian GAAP accounting policies and the
current IFRS policies applied by the Company.

1. Foreign currency translation

Under Canadian GAAP, an entity applies criteria to determine whether a foreign subsidiary’s